
Resolution# Q 2 - OO^ -t^P

RESOLUTION OF THE GOVERNING BODY OF
THE THREE AFFILIATED TRIBES OF THE

FORT BERTHOLD RESERVATION

WHEREAS, This Nation having accepted the Indian Reorganization Act of
June 18, 1934, and the authority under said Act; and

WHEREAS, The Constitution of the Three Affiliated Tribes generally authorizes and
empowers the Tribal Business Council to engage in activities on behalf
of and in the interest of the welfare and benefit of the enrolled members
thereof; and

WHEREAS, According to the Article 11, Section I: Membership: The membership of
The Three Affiliated Tribes shall consist of:

A. All persons whose names appear on the membership of the Tribe as
of October 2,1974.

B. Any person bom before the effective date of the amendment and to
any member of the Tribe who was a resident of the reservation at the
time of birth of said person.

C. All persons of at least 14 degree Indian blood of a federally recognized
tribe, provided that at least 1/8 be of the Hidatsa, Mandan, or Arikara
Tribe.

AMENDMENT VII, DUAL ENROLLMENT:

A. Persons enrolled with another Tribe and who have received benefits

From another Tribe in the form of land or payments shall not be
eligible for enrollment with the Three Affiliated Tribes of the Fort
Berthold Reservation, provided that inherited interests shall not be
considered as being such benefits.

B Persons eligible for enrollment with the Three Affiliated Tribes of the
Fort Berthold Reservation shall relinquish whatever rights he/she may
hold in the other Tribe as condition of his/her enrollment with the

Three AfSliated Tribes of the Fort Berthold Reservation.
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2576 HartneB Ave., Suite 5
Redding, CA 96002

Phone (530)222-2964
Fax (530)222-8413

E-Mait tdr@tdronBne.com

DOB

09/09/2002

03/27/1986

09/08/2001

04/16/2002

08/19/1985

07/16/1999

12/21/2001

02/21/1998

06/16/1986

01/26/1988

08/11/1997

08/27/1998

06/19/2000

12/28/2000

08/21/2002

11/20/1998

10/24/1996

05/05/1999

12/09/1998

12/03/1995

11/18/1997

11/18/1998

08/16/1993

05/17/2002

10/01/2002

07/31/1983

02/26/1981

05/21/1963

04/01/1991

02/12/1988

01/08/1985

01/25/2002

10/08/1994

ENROLL STAT.

Pending
Pending
Pending
Pending
Pending
Pending
Pending
Pending
Pending
Pending
Pending
Pending
Pending
Pending
Pending
Pending
Pending
Pending

GENDER

Pending
Pending
Pending
Pending
Pending
Pending
Pending
Pending
Pending
Pending
Pending
Pending
Pending
Pending

(Pending) - 33

Female

Female

Female

Female

Female

Male

Male

Male

Female

Female

Female

Female

Female
Male

Male

Male

Female

Male

Female

Male

Male

Male

Male

Female

Male

Female

Female

Female

Female

Male

Male

Gender; (Female) -17
Gender: (Male) -16

FULL NAME

Clark, Brandelyn Mariel
Coming Hay, Charmaine
Comell, Reyna Lincoln Shay
Dahlen, Rylee Skye
Eagleman, Reggina Kelly Irene
Fox, Adam Christoper
Fox, Isiah Derick
Fox, Joel Michael
Garcia, Alecia Andrea
Garcia, Amanda Jo
Garcia, Paula Diane
Good Bird, Symbria Raelene
Grady, Cierra Alyssa
Grady, Seth Ambrose
Grinnell, Ronald August Kane
Hall, Gage Lee
Howling Wolf, Margaret
Lone Bear Jr, Ronald Bennett
McKenzie, Tabitha Gale
Overlie, Brandon Travis
Overlie, Eric Wendell
Romero Many Ribs, Brandon Michael
Sepeda Jr, Eddie Joe
Smith, Jonathan Ty
louche, Victory Rae
Two Crow III, Mason Lcxiis
Two Crow, Charlotte Loretta
Von Seggern, Yvonne D.
White Horse, Nathaniel Torin
White Mountain, Alexis
White Mountain, Jamie Dawn
Wilkie, Daylon Corey
Zepeda. Emiliio Gabriel

MAIL CITY MAIL STATE

Aberdeen

Fargo
Halliday
New Town

Minot

Baldwin Park

Baldwin Park

Baldwin Park

Bismarck

New Town,
New Town,
Minot

New Town

Roseglen
Bismarck

Mandaree

New Town

New Town

Mandaree

Parshall

New Town

Chicago
Chicago
Creighton

Parshall

Parshall

Wahpeton

SD

ND

ND

ND

ND

CA

CA

CA

ND

ND

ND

ND

ND

ND

ND

ND

ND

ND

ND

ND

ND

IL

IL

ND

ND

ND

ND

Data Source; Three Affiliated Tribes Tribal Enrollment



Resolution# 02'00^-R?

WHEREAS, On 21^ . 20 Ol the Tribal Business Council
r> T) A - l'—* L y* Ifreviewed a Resolution for eligible participants for enrollment

with the Three AflSliated Tribes.

NOW THEREFORE BE IT RESOLVED, That at the Tribal Business Council duly
and officially approves the enrollment of the following

li 3 applicants.

CERTIFICATION

I, the undersigned, as Secretary of the Tribal Business Council of the Three
Affibated Tribes of the Fort Bertbold Reservation, hereby certify that the
Tribal Business Council is composed of 7 members of whom 5 constitute a
quorum, "7 were present at a meeting.
Thereof dijdY called, noticed, convened, and beld oivtbe
Day of [\SMCfff\iW 20 OZ ; that the foregoing Resolution was
Duly adopted at such meeting by the affirmative vote of "7 members,
0 members opposed, n members abstained, and 0

members not voting and that said Resolution has not been rescinded or amended
in anyway.

Dated this 21 day of |\ , 20 02

usiness Council

ATTEST:

Tribal Business Council


