## RESOLUTION OF THE GOVERNING BODY OF THE THREE AFFILIATED TRIBES OF THE FORT BERTHOLD RESERVATION

- WHEREAS, This Nation having accepted the Indian Reorganization Act of June 18, 1934, and the authority under said Act; and
- WHEREAS, The Constitution of the Three Affiliated Tribes generally authorizes and empowers the Tribal Business Council to engage in activities on behalf of and in the interest of the welfare and benefit of the enrolled members thereof; and
- WHEREAS, According to the Article II, Section I: Membership: The membership of The Three Affiliated Tribes shall consist of:
  - A. All persons whose names appear on the membership of the Tribe as of October 2, 1974.
  - B. Any person born before the effective date of the amendment and to any member of the Tribe who was a resident of the reservation at the time of birth of said person.
  - C. All persons of at least ¼ degree Indian blood of a federally recognized tribe, provided that at least 1/8 be of the Hidatsa, Mandan, or Arikara Tribe.

## AMENDMENT VII, DUAL ENROLLMENT:

- A. Persons enrolled with another Tribe and who have received benefits From another Tribe in the form of land or payments shall not be eligible for enrollment with the Three Affiliated Tribes of the Fort Berthold Reservation, provided that inherited interests shall not be considered as being such benefits.
- B Persons eligible for enrollment with the Three Affiliated Tribes of the Fort Berthold Reservation shall relinquish whatever rights he/she may hold in the other Tribe as condition of his/her enrollment with the Three Affiliated Tribes of the Fort Berthold Reservation.

## inree Affiliated Iribes

Tribal Members (Pending) In Alphabetical Order Page 1 of 1 (33 records) Thursday, November 21, 2002

2576 Hartnell Ave., Suite 5 Redding, CA 96002 Phone (530)222-2984 Fax (530)222-8413 E-Mail: tdr@tdronline.com



DOB	ENROLL STAT.	GENDER	FULL NAME	MAIL CITY	MAIL STATE
09/09/2002	Pending	Female	Clark, Brandelyn Mariel	Aberdeen	SD
03/27/1986	Pending	Female	Coming Hay, Charmaine	Fargo	ND
09/08/2001	Pending	Female	Cornell, Reyna Lincoln Shay	Halliday	ND
04/16/2002	Pending	Female	Dahlen, Rylee Skye	New Town	ND
08/19/1985 07/16/1999	Pending	Female	Eagleman, Reggina Kelly Irene	Minot	ND
12/21/2001	Pending	Male	Fox, Adam Christoper		1
02/21/1998	Pending	Male Male	Fox, Isiah Derick		
06/16/1986		Female	Fox, Joel Michael		1
01/26/1988	Pending	Female	Garcia, Alecia Andrea Garcia, Amanda Jo	Baldwin Park	
08/11/1997		Female	Garcia, Paula Diane	Baldwin Park	
08/27/1998		Female	Good Bird, Symbria Raelene	Baldwin Park Bismarck	ND
06/19/2000	Pending	Female	Grady, Cierra Alyssa	New Town,	ND
12/28/2000	Pending	Male	Grady, Seth Ambrose	New Town,	ND
08/21/2002		Male	Grinnell, Ronald August Kane	Minot	ND
11/20/1998	Pending	Male	Hall, Gage Lee	New Town	ND
10/24/1996	Pending	Female	Howling Wolf, Margaret	Roseglen	ND
05/05/1999	Pending	Male	Lone Bear Jr, Ronald Bennett	Bismarck	ND
12/09/1998		Female	McKenzie, Tabitha Gale	Mandaree	ND
12/03/1995		Male	Overlie, Brandon Travis	New Town	ND
11/18/1997 11/18/1998		Male	Overlie, Eric Wendell	New Town	ND
08/16/1993	Pending	Male Male	Romero Many Ribs, Brandon Michael	Mandaree	ND
05/17/2002	Pending	Male	Sepeda Jr, Eddie Joe Smith, Jonathan Ty	Parshall	ND
10/01/2002	Pending	Female	Touche, Victory Rae	New Town	ND ND
07/31/1983		Male .	Two Crow III, Mason Louis	Chicago	IL.
02/26/1981		Female	Two Crow, Charlotte Loretta	Chicago	IL
05/21/1963	Pending	Female	Von Seggern, Yvonne D.	Creighton	ND
04/01/1991	Pending	Male	White Horse, Nathaniel Torin	oroignion	
02/12/1988	Pending	Female	White Mountain, Alexis	Parshall	ND
01/08/1985		Female	White Mountain, Jamie Dawn	Parshall	ND
01/25/2002	•	Male	Wilkie, Daylon Corey	Wahpeton	ND
10/08/1994	Pending	Male	Zepeda, Emillio Gabriel	·	
		Gender: (Female) - 17			
		Gender: (Male) - 16			
	j		•		-
		S .			
i					
1	1				
Į.					
				I	
1					
1					Ì
Į				ļ	ļ
				}	
1				İ	}
					İ
	1			-	
				ĺ	
				.	
,					1
				1	

WHEREAS, On 154, 2002 the Tribal Business Council reviewed a Resolution for eligible participants for enrollment with the Three Affiliated Tribes.
NOW THEREFORE BE IT RESOLVED, That at the Tribal Business Council duly and officially approves the enrollment of the following applicants.
CERTIFICATION
I, the undersigned, as Secretary of the Tribal Business Council of the Three Affiliated Tribes of the Fort Berthold Reservation, hereby certify that the Tribal Business Council is composed of 7 members of whom 5 constitute a quorum, were present at a meeting. Thereof duly called, noticed, convened, and held on the 215 Day of
ATTEST:
1/2 / 1/1/